PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL OF				, a corporation				
a partn	ership consisting of							
and an	individual doing business as							
TO TH	IE SAN ANTONIO WATER SY	STEM:				0		
specifie System	nt to Instructions and Invitations to I and perform the work required for Medio Creek 24-inch Outfall F cations for the following prices to wit:	r the cons Replacen	struction	of pipelines an	d appurtenances,	San Antonio Water		
Item No.	Description (Unit Price to be written in Wo	rds)	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)		
507.1	Chain Link Wire Fence (6' H	High)		000	90,			
		_ Dollars		COX				
	and	_ Cents	LF	30				
507.6	Temporary Portable Fencing	6	o''					
	and	_ Dollars _ Cents	LF	320				
515.1	Topsoil	Dollars						
	and	Cents	CY	285				
520.1	Hydromulching (Residential	or Comn	nercial					
<)\	_ Dollars						
	and	_ Cents	SY	8341				
550	Trench Excavation Safety Pr	otection						
		Dollars						
	and	Cents	LF	229	· 			

Item No.	Description (Unit Price to be written in Words)	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)
551.1	Temporary Special Shoring				
	Dolla	ars			
	and Cen	ts LS	1		- Hill
553	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	Plan (SWP	23)		2100
	Dolla			70.	V
	and Cen	ts EA	1 CCI	<u> </u>	
592.1	Odor Control (Setup)			10/6	
	Dolla	ars	0	0	
	and Cen	ts LS	COI		
592.2	Odor Control (Chemical Solution)	X P			
	Dolla	ars			
	andCen	ts GAL	5000		<u> </u>
848	24" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer P	Pipe (10' –	14')		
	Dolla	ars			
	and Cen	ts LF	61		
848	24" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer P	Pipe (14' –	18')		
	Dolla	ars			
6	and Cen	ts LF	148		
848	24" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer P	Pipe (18' –	22')		
	Dolla	ars			
	and Cen	ts LF	20		

Item No.	Description (Unit Price to be written in Words)	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)
852.4	Special in Line Manhole				
	Doll	ars			(0)
	and Cer	nts EA	1		· Adilli
864	Bypass Pumping				Billy
	Doll	ars		601	
	and Cer	nts LS	1	(8)	
864.2	Noise Control		cepi	90	
	Doll	ars	cel		
866A	and Cer Sewer Main Pre Televising (24")	nts LS			
	Doll	ars	,		
	andCer	nts LF	229		
866	Sewer Main Post Televising (24")				
	Doll	ars			
	and Cents	LF	229		
910.2	Sewer Structure Rehabilitation (No	on-circular M	Manholes, and M	Manholes Greater th	nan 4 ft. in Diameter)
	Doll	ars			
6	and Cer	nts SF	480		
3000.1	14 Removal, Transportation, Disposa	l, Handling	g of A.C. Pipe		
	Doll	ars			
	and Cer	nts LS	1		

Item No.	Description (Unit Price to be written in Words)	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)
3000.1	15 Asbestos Abatement Work Plans				
	Dollars				
	and Cents	LS	1		- 0
	Bid Summary				dilles
Line Ite SUBTO	<u>em "A"</u> DTAL SAWS JOB NO. 13-4511 (SEWER):		\$ <u></u>		810
				40	X •
100	MOBILIZATION Percent of the <u>Line Item "A"</u> Sub total Base Bid written in words		4	able.	
	Percent (Maximum of 10% of the <u>Line Item "A"</u> Sub-total Base Bid amount)	LS	1	xxxxxxx	\$
101	PREPARING R.O.W. Percent of the <u>Line Item "A"</u> Sub total Base Bid written in words	jo	X 0°		
	Percent (Maximum of 5% of the Line Item "A" Sub-total Base Bid amount)	LS	1 _	xxxxxxxx	\$
		MOBIL	IZATION AN	D PREPARING RC	OW SUB-TOTAL
	ance of the second			\$_	
Prepar	cation lump sum bid shall be limited to a maing Right-of-Way lump sum bid shall be limited to. The Line Item "A" Sub-total base bid is de	ed to a n	naximum of	5% of the Line Item	n "A" Sub-total Base Bid

Mobilization lump sum bid shall be limited to a maximum 10% of the <u>Line Item "A"</u> Sub-total Base Bid amount. Preparing Right-of-Way lump sum bid shall be limited to a maximum of 5% of the <u>Line Item "A"</u> Sub-total Base Bid amount. The <u>Line Item "A"</u> Sub-total base bid is defined as all bid items **EXCLUDING** Item 100, Mobilization and Item 101, Preparing Right-of-Way. In the event of a discrepancy between the written percentage and dollar amount shown for Mobilization and Preparation of ROW bid items the written percentage will govern. If the percentage written exceeds the allowable maximum stated for mobilization and or preparation of ROW, SAWS reserves the right to cap the amount at the percentages shown and adjust the extensions of the bid items accordingly.

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (<u>Line Item "A</u>", Mobilization & Preparing Right of Way)

Φ.		
D D		

	DOLLARS AND
	CENTS
	BIDDER'S SIGNATURE & TITLE
	FIRM'S NAME (TYPE OR PRINT)
	FIRM'S ADDRESS
	FIRM'S PHONE NO. /FAX NO.
	FIRM'S EMAIL ADDRESS
The Contractor herein acknowledges receipt of the following: Addendum Nos	cellia

OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT THE OVERALL MOST RESPONSIBLE BID.

The bidder offers to construct the Project in accordance with the Contract Documents for the contract price, and to complete the Project within 60calendar days after the start date, as set forth in the Authorization to Proceed. The bidder understands and accepts the provisions of the contract Documents relating to liquidated damages of the project if not completed on time.

Complete the additional requirements of the Proposal which are included on the following pages.